
                 Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #1
                             November 4, 2023
                              Montpelier, VT

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                   Age Sex City       Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== ====================== === === ========== ======= ===== 
    1   1/3     1286 Peter Maurais           35 M   Barre        19:54  6:25 
    2   2/3     1285 Andy Frakes             30 M   Marshfield   20:00  6:27 
    3   1/3     1302 Brian Burns             47 M   Calais       20:55  6:44 
    4   1/3     1291 Dylan Broderick         33 F   Middlesex    21:21  6:53 
    5   1/4     1301 Peter Luyckx            52 M   Montpelier   21:55  7:04 
    6   2/3     1308 Lauren Purcell          37 F   Williston    21:55  7:04 
    7   2/4     1304 Michael Giammusso       51 M   Adamant      22:20  7:12 
    8   1/1     1292 Isaac Nadzam            12 M   E. Montpel   22:58  7:24 
    9   1/3     1306 Anne Treadwell          55 F   Montpelier   23:09  7:28 
   10   1/2     1307 Mack Gardner-Morse      62 M   Calais       23:10  7:28 
   11   2/3     1297 Alexandre Jobin-Lawler  45 M   Quebec       23:16  7:30 
   12   3/4     1303 Joe Merrill             58 M   Montpelier   24:22  7:51 
   13   1/3     1298 Genevieve Sauvage       43 F   Donnacona    25:00  8:03 
   14   1/3     1310 Karen Bove              63 F   Burlington   25:24  8:11 
   15   2/3     1312 Bess Powers             62 F   Marshfield   25:36  8:15 
   16   2/3     1311 Cathy Dupont            58 F   Marshfield   25:44  8:17 
   17   1/3     1293 Ted McKnight            79 M   Jericho      25:45  8:18 
   18   3/3     1288 Matt Caldwell           35 M   Northfield   25:54  8:21 
   19   4/4     1305 Scott Lovelette         54 M   Montpelier   26:03  8:24 
   20   3/3     1295 Karen Clark             59 F   Jericho      26:04  8:24 
   21   3/3     1309 Nina Aitken             68 F   Waterbury    26:45  8:37 
   22   2/3     1287 John Valentine          74 M   Roxbury      28:03  9:02 
   23   1/1     1284 Merill Creagh           71 F   Barre        29:56  9:39 
   24   2/2     1296 Brian Clark             66 M   Jericho      30:30  9:50 
   25   3/3     1290 Blaise Smith            39 F   West Berli   32:40 10:31 
   26   2/3     1294 Dyanna Fletcher         40 F   Tunbridge    32:45 10:33 
   27   3/3     1289 Bob Howe                76 M   Barre        35:54 11:34 
   28   3/3     1299 Stefano Graff           44 M   Montreal     38:00 12:14 
   29   3/3     1300 Caroline Allard         43 F   Montreal     39:36 12:45 

                Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #1
                             November 4, 2023
                              Montpelier, VT

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

            ********** TOP 1 FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Dylan Broderick         33   21:21  6:53 
             ********** TOP 1 MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Peter Maurais           35   19:54  6:25 
             ********** TOP 1 NONB OVERALL RESULTS ***********
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     8 Isaac Nadzam            1292  12   22:58  7:24 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     6 Lauren Purcell          1308  37   21:55  7:04 
    2    25 Blaise Smith            1290  39   32:40 10:31 
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     2 Andy Frakes             1285  30   20:00  6:27 



    2    18 Matt Caldwell           1288  35   25:54  8:21 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    13 Genevieve Sauvage       1298  43   25:00  8:03 
    2    26 Dyanna Fletcher         1294  40   32:45 10:33 
    3    29 Caroline Allard         1300  43   39:36 12:45 

                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     3 Brian Burns             1302  47   20:55  6:44 
    2    11 Alexandre Jobin-Lawler  1297  45   23:16  7:30 
    3    28 Stefano Graff           1299  44   38:00 12:14 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     9 Anne Treadwell          1306  55   23:09  7:28 
    2    16 Cathy Dupont            1311  58   25:44  8:17 
    3    20 Karen Clark             1295  59   26:04  8:24 
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     5 Peter Luyckx            1301  52   21:55  7:04 
    2     7 Michael Giammusso       1304  51   22:20  7:12 
    3    12 Joe Merrill             1303  58   24:22  7:51 
    4    19 Scott Lovelette         1305  54   26:03  8:24 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    14 Karen Bove              1310  63   25:24  8:11 
    2    15 Bess Powers             1312  62   25:36  8:15 
    3    21 Nina Aitken             1309  68   26:45  8:37 
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    10 Mack Gardner-Morse      1307  62   23:10  7:28 
    2    24 Brian Clark             1296  66   30:30  9:50 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    23 Merill Creagh           1284  71   29:56  9:39 
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    17 Ted McKnight            1293  79   25:45  8:18 
    2    22 John Valentine          1287  74   28:03  9:02 
    3    27 Bob Howe                1289  76   35:54 11:34 

                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      



                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 


